West-Ben a Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION (Under Section 154 Cr	
	s Bogdsquarear 202	3 FIR No 08/23 Date 06-01-23
2 1) Act.	Sections 447/188 194_ii	i) ActSections
		v) Others Acts & Sections
		01-23Date To
		Sted Time To
		Time. 2.005. WY
	y No(s)264	5 5
	Written / O)ral
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction (b) Address Plot Mo-3, 12-73alves, D	and Distance from P.S. Monge-Bhous dubi, ploul-Phonnalewa P.S	JI Ms-12, mes mirg S-boodsgra Dist Danjeeling
(c) In case outside limit of this Police		
Name of the P.S	Distr	rict
	rajit Majumde RO-TIL BLILRO, Ph	2 (MNO-9733363077) ensiden a.
	(d) h	
		Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	Fiel, Phonsidewa Bl	ich, Dorfeling
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown	own accused with full particulars	10
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary	innala foundatio	D.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting b	y the Complainant / Information	
		*
	lved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar	
10. Total value of properties stolen / invo		
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if an	VThe angles	1 Com Naint St the Complaint
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet	s, if required) Which is the	t conflint of the complainer
13. Action taken : Since the above report up the investigation / directed		entioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	transferred to P.S	
		tly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.		The second secon
Noded in withen Can 14. Signature / Thumb impression	plant	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant 9733363077 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court	N	lame: No. SJ-60 Police



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND AND LAND REFORMS OFFICER PHANSIDEWA, DARJEELING

Memo No: 060/BLLRO/PHD/2023

Date: - 06/01/2023

To, The Officer In Charge Bagdogra Police Station Bagdogra, Darjeeling

(SUB: INFORMATION REGARDING ENCORACHMENT OF GOVERNMENT LAND)

Ref: i. Memo. No. 2835/BLLRO-PHD/2022 Dated: 07.12.2022 ii. Memo. No. 2851/BLLRO-PHD/2022 Dated: 09.12.2022 iii. Memo. No. 2961/BLLRO-PHD/2022 Dated: 30.12.2022.

Sir,

Regarding the above subject and reference, the followings are for your kind knowledge:

- 1. The undersigned has apprehended illegal encroachment of Plot No. 3 of Mouja: Bhaisdubi, J.L. No. 12 having an area of 12.73 acres and informed the same to you in the above referred letters.
- 2. During regular verifications it reported to the undersigned yesterday that, the said Amit Agarwala Foundation has constructed a temporary structure over the earmarked area for distribution of pattas and erased the marks and also erected a signboard in favour "Amit Agarwala Foundation". This is a act of unauthorized encroachment of Government vested land in contravention of court orders.
- 3. It is worth noting that, the structure and the sign board was erected after 28.12.2022 as a survey was conducted by this office on 28.12.2022 on the suit plot.

Hence, you are requested to treat this letter as a FIR against the said "Amit Agarwala Foundation" and take necessary steps in accordance with law.

Thanking you.

Souvedor-061-23 at-20-05 hr debDR Ps. GDE No-264 dto61-23 rd over this sterited Bagdage s. Lost No-08/23 dt 06-01-23 15447/188 DPC and endowed s. St. Prodif Un Sankon to rventgetetu cost

Block Land and Land Reforms Officer
Block Land and Land Reforms Officer
Phansidewa Block: Darjeeling

Phansidewa

(Name: shubragit Majum dan 5RO-II > BLBLRO, Plansiderra) Mobile: 9733363077: